## **HUSCHBLACKWELL**

## THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

MEDIA MENTIONS

PUBLISHED: JULY 14, 2020

## Professional

J.Y. MILLER ST. LOUIS: 314.480.1500 J.Y.MILLER@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

## *St. Louis Business Journal*: Looking to life after COVID-19, St. Louis firm launches virtual office

"Husch Blackwell has opened its 21st office — a virtual office called The Link.

To start, 38 Husch lawyers and 12 other professionals located in eight cities volunteered to join The Link, which will have a dedicated office managing partner, J.Y. Miller, who is based in St. Louis." Read the full story: Looking to life after COVID-19, St. Louis firm launches virtual office